505381047 03/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5427840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		on Date	
LUTZ ECKSTEIN				03/08/201	03/08/2019	
TOBIAS SANDMANN			03/11/201	19		
JENS DANKERT						
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	FKA GI	ИВН				
Street Address:	STEINI	STEINBACHSTR. 7				
City:	AACHE	AACHEN				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	52074	52074				
Application Number: 1633		16330880				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(313)528-6923				
) the e-mail address f l; if that is unsuccess			sent	
		313-528-4882	,			
Email: dock		docket@b2iplaw.com	tet@b2iplaw.com			
		BEJIN BIENEMAN PL	_			
		2000 TOWN CENTER				
Address Line 2: SUITE 800						
Address Line 4:			JAN 48075			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01314-0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHARLES A. BIENEMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Charles A. Bien	/Charles A. Bieneman/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/19/2019	03/19/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=01314-0001 As	•	• . •				
ource=01314-0001 As	signment -	signea#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Lutz Eckstein residing at Hasenfeld 39, 52066 Aachen, Germany; Tobias Sandmann residing at Höhenweg 74, 52074 Aachen, Germany; and Jens Dankert residing at Am Alten Bahndamm 23, 52072 Aachen, Germany.

hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented an invention entitled:

"ACTUATING PART AND CONTROL FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE"

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 16/330,880 filed on March 6, 2019 and identified with Attorney Docket No. 01314-0001;

and WHEREAS, FKA GmbH, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a German company having a place of business at Steinbachstr. 7, 52074 Aachen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, in all U.S. and/or foreign patent applications filed therefore, and/or in all patents that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the invention, in any form or embodiment thereof; the aforesaid patent application; any patent application in this or any foreign country for the invention, including any provisional patent application to which the aforesaid patent application claims priority and including the right to file international patent applications; and any patents or reissues or extensions thereof for the invention in this or any foreign country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention in this or any foreign country;

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of the invention and the patent application to the Assignee at the time the invention was made;

AND Assignor(s) hereby agrees that the Assignor(s), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay and without payment or compensation by Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to

1/2

PATENT REEL: 048630 FRAME: 0205

the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the Assignee in accordance with this Assignment;

AND Assignor(s) hereby grants to the Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications or patents that may be obtained for the invention, for Assignee's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

AND Assignor(s) hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor(s) has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the patent application herein assigned and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent who has Power of Attorney with respect to the patent application, to insert above the filing date and application number of the above-identified patent application when the filing date and patent application number become known;

AND the Parties acknowledge that this Assignment may be signed by Assignors in counterparts.

March 8th, 2019

Date

A.

Lutz Eckstein

Tobias Sandmann

Dankert

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to:

BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC USPTO Customer No. 109973 2000 Town Center, Suite 800 Southfield, MI 48075 313-528-4882

PATENT REEL: 048630 FRAME: 0206